CENTAUR
High Speed Circular and Rectangular Solutions
• High Speed
• High Density
• Ruggedized Cable Assembly
AN AMPHENOL AND SAMTEC COLLABORATION
Stephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.comStephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.com2

CENTAUR PCB SOLDER TAIL 71498
Stephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.comStephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.com 13
CENTAUR PCB SOLDER TAIL: HOW TO ORDER
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
Connector Type Connector Number Shell Size Differential Pairs Shell Keying Rotation
Contact Tail
Stickout
(TV47 only)
O-Ring Option
88- 71498 5 -12 P 1
3. Shell Size
5 Shell Size 17
8 Shell Size 23
9 Shell Size 25
1. Connector Type (Aluminum Base Material)
Connector
Prefix
Finish
Commercial
Reference
88- Olive Drab Cadium RW
91- Electroless Nickel RF
F2- Black Zinc Nickel DZ
F7- Durmalon (Nickel PTFE) DT
F9- Heavy Olive Drab Cadmium DW
FH- Heavy Electroless Nickel DF
FS- AP-93 (Tri-Nickel Alloy) DS
4. Differential Pairs
-12 Shell Size 17 only
-32 Shell Size 23 only
-40 Shell Size 25 only
2. Connector Number
71498 Wall Mount TV40, solder
tail standoff
71499 Jam Nut TV47, solder tail
standoff
7149B Jam Nut TV47 Pretinned,
solder tail standoff
6. Contact Tail Length
Suffix (L) Length (A)
1 .100± .025
Ø.016±
.001
2 .200± .025
3 .300± .025
A .150± .025
B .250± .025
C .350± .025
RECEPTACLE
(FRONT FACE SHOWN)
DR�
BSC̊ � CR�
BSC̊ �
BR�
BSC̊ �
AR�
BSC̊ �
MAIN�
KEYWAY
5. Shell Keying rotation
Key
Suffix
Key
Type
AR°
BSC
BR°
BSC
CR°
BSC
DR°
BSC
P Normal 80 142 196 293

* Other options available upon request
1. Connector Type
Insert Type Keying
7
ExaMAX Vertical Header
(Male)
N
8
ExaMAX Right Angle Header
(Male)
A
B
C
D
E
4. Compliant Eye Tail Plating*
T High purity tin plating/lead-free processing
* Other options available upon request
Stephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.comStephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.com 17
CENTAUR PCB
Our Centaur interconnect product is now available in a compliant eye press-fit tail option. Supporting data rates up to 10
Gbps with options of 32 to 40 differential pairs – this configuration can now connect straight to your board for a rugged
38999 integrated system.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
•  Compliant Eye Press Fit Tails
•  Compatible with Standard Right Angle ExaMAX or Vertical Header Options
•  Ruggedized light-weight aluminum MIL-DTL-38999 series III size 23 and 25
•  Available in 40 or 32 100 ohm differential pairs depending on shell size
  o Shell size 25 – 40 DP plus 10 single ended
  o Shell size 23 – 32 DP plus 8 single ended
  o Shell size 17 – 12 DP plus 6 single ended
•  Keying: “N” (Standard) “A”, “B”, “C”, “D”, “E”
•  Supports data rates up to 10 Gbps PAM4
•  Fully electrically tested
•  Impedance: 100Ω
•  Mating Cycles: 500
MECHANICAL
•  Contact material: Copper Alloy
•  Shell material: Aluminum and stainless steel with standard plating options
•  Contact plating: Selective gold alloy and pure tin over 50u Ni
ENVIRONMENTAL
•  -40° C to 85° C operating
•  VITA 47 Shock and Vibration
CENTAUR WITH COMPLIANT EYE PRESS FIT TAILS
Stephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.comStephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.com18
RIGHT ANGLE HEADER DRAWING
Stephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.comStephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.com 19
VERTICAL PCB DRAWING
Stephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.comStephen Fernandez • Phone: (607) 563-5339 • Cell: (607) 437-7753 • Email: sfernandez@amphenol-aao.com20
Press-fit termination
2.00 mm
column pitch
Provides
exceptionally
low mating
force while
maintaining
excellent normal
force
(2.00 mm) .0787"
For complete scope
of recognitions see